
 Child Health Plus Program

Table of Enrollment by Insurer

May, 2019

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP CDPHP COMMBLUE FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP

Albany 5,288 0 0 3,346 0 1,491 0 0

Allegany 704 0 0 0 144 420 0 0

Broome 3,115 0 0 138 0 840 2,019 0

Cattaraugus 1,464 0 0 0 277 857 0 0

Cayuga 1,805 0 0 0 0 1,095 569 0

Chautauqua 2,208 0 0 0 209 1,855 0 0

Chemung 1,099 0 0 0 0 726 285 0

Chenango 1,103 0 0 25 0 645 373 0

Clinton 1,580 0 0 9 0 1,155 373 0

Columbia 1,406 0 0 644 0 690 0 0

Cortland 1,046 0 0 0 0 780 245 0

Delaware 732 0 0 58 0 530 144 0

Dutchess 5,812 0 0 108 0 3,040 0 0

Erie 13,467 0 0 0 2,050 4,181 161 0

Essex 847 0 0 28 0 564 238 0

Franklin 805 0 0 5 0 533 267 0

Fulton 1,423 0 0 223 0 1,142 52 0

Genesee 1,234 0 0 0 80 713 0 0

Greene 992 0 0 479 0 478 0 0

Hamilton 96 0 0 0 0 82 14 0

Herkimer 1,736 0 0 23 0 1,343 357 0

Jefferson 1,997 0 0 0 0 287 854 0

Lewis 866 0 0 0 0 302 387 0

Livingston 1,218 0 0 0 0 281 784 0

Madison 1,373 0 0 6 0 884 395 0

Monroe 14,678 0 0 0 0 1,515 11,099 0

Montgomery 1,275 0 0 349 0 876 50 0

Nassau 33,306 1,299 6,121 0 0 8,736 0 5,485

Niagara 3,696 0 0 0 177 2,639 0 0

Oneida 5,007 0 0 30 0 3,214 1,494 0

Onondaga 8,199 0 0 0 0 4,608 2,170 0

Ontario 2,562 0 0 0 0 262 2,061 0

Orange 10,748 1,630 0 94 0 5,396 0 0

Orleans 919 0 0 0 117 503 299 0

Oswego 2,504 0 0 0 0 1,671 430 0

Otsego 1,213 0 0 114 0 645 454 0

Putnam 1,879 0 377 0 0 1,342 0 0

Rensselaer 2,988 0 0 2,002 0 794 0 0

Rockland 13,667 507 0 0 0 10,497 0 0

St. Lawrence 1,871 0 0 0 0 911 706 0

Saratoga 4,674 0 0 2,465 0 1,908 0 0

Schenectady 3,637 0 0 1,660 0 1,742 0 0

Schoharie 656 0 0 429 0 227 0 0

Schuyler 344 0 0 0 0 229 115 0

Seneca 633 0 0 0 0 130 476 0

Steuben 1,531 0 0 0 0 955 571 0

Suffolk 41,675 3,754 3,341 0 0 10,355 0 10,173

Sullivan 1,732 0 0 0 0 694 0 0

Tioga 951 0 0 92 0 510 318 0

Tompkins 1,461 0 0 0 0 738 524 0

Ulster 4,195 0 0 155 0 2,402 0 0

Warren 1,675 0 0 325 0 1,246 0 0

Washington 1,905 0 0 541 0 1,307 0 0

Wayne 2,647 0 0 0 0 416 2,145 0

Westchester 17,521 1,417 1,530 0 0 4,424 0 14

Wyoming 876 0 0 0 241 616 0 0

Yates 528 0 0 0 0 73 455 0

Bronx 21,898 2,034 1,798 0 0 3,057 0 8,241

Kings 57,339 692 12,902 0 0 10,862 0 11,452

New York 11,059 631 1,734 0 0 1,875 0 3,943

Queens 57,425 1,329 9,711 0 0 12,361 0 14,746

Richmond 8,106 43 2,878 0 0 2,750 0 1,022

Total 400,396 13,336 40,392 13,348 3,295 127,400 30,884 55,076

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP CDPHP COMMBLUE FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP



 Child Health Plus Program

Table of Enrollment by Insurer

May, 2019

County Total HIP IHA METRO MVP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE

Albany 5,288 0 0 0 303 0 90 0 58

Allegany 704 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 0

Broome 3,115 0 0 0 0 0 118 0 0

Cattaraugus 1,464 0 0 0 0 0 0 330 0

Cayuga 1,805 0 0 0 0 0 141 0 0

Chautauqua 2,208 0 0 0 0 0 9 135 0

Chemung 1,099 0 0 0 0 0 88 0 0

Chenango 1,103 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0

Clinton 1,580 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0

Columbia 1,406 0 0 0 59 0 13 0 0

Cortland 1,046 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0

Delaware 732 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dutchess 5,812 0 0 0 2,237 0 0 0 427

Erie 13,467 0 5,136 0 0 0 0 1,791 148

Essex 847 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0

Franklin 805 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fulton 1,423 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0

Genesee 1,234 0 0 0 390 0 51 0 0

Greene 992 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0

Hamilton 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Herkimer 1,736 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0

Jefferson 1,997 0 0 0 125 0 731 0 0

Lewis 866 0 0 0 60 0 117 0 0

Livingston 1,218 0 0 0 153 0 0 0 0

Madison 1,373 0 0 0 0 0 88 0 0

Monroe 14,678 0 0 0 1,345 0 554 165 0

Montgomery 1,275 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nassau 33,306 1,973 0 0 0 0 9,193 0 499

Niagara 3,696 0 696 0 0 0 163 0 21

Oneida 5,007 0 0 0 61 0 208 0 0

Onondaga 8,199 0 0 0 0 685 736 0 0

Ontario 2,562 0 0 0 169 0 51 19 0

Orange 10,748 0 0 0 2,765 0 507 0 356

Orleans 919 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oswego 2,504 0 0 0 0 50 353 0 0

Otsego 1,213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Putnam 1,879 0 0 0 160 0 0 0 0

Rensselaer 2,988 0 0 0 140 0 24 0 28

Rockland 13,667 0 0 0 1,611 0 684 0 368

St. Lawrence 1,871 0 0 0 0 0 254 0 0

Saratoga 4,674 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0

Schenectady 3,637 0 0 0 217 0 0 0 18

Schoharie 656 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Schuyler 344 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Seneca 633 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 0

Steuben 1,531 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Suffolk 41,675 1,847 0 0 0 0 12,189 0 16

Sullivan 1,732 0 0 0 1,038 0 0 0 0

Tioga 951 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 0

Tompkins 1,461 0 0 0 0 199 0 0 0

Ulster 4,195 0 0 0 1,369 0 93 0 176

Warren 1,675 0 0 0 82 0 22 0 0

Washington 1,905 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 0

Wayne 2,647 0 0 0 0 0 86 0 0

Westchester 17,521 873 0 0 8,295 0 968 0 0

Wyoming 876 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0

Yates 528 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bronx 21,898 725 0 4,132 0 0 1,175 0 736

Kings 57,339 1,473 0 5,521 0 0 13,653 0 784

New York 11,059 571 0 1,144 0 0 897 0 264

Queens 57,425 2,875 0 8,230 0 0 6,343 0 1,830

Richmond 8,106 298 0 268 0 0 846 0 1

Total 400,396 10,635 5,832 19,295 20,972 955 50,642 2,599 5,735

County Total HIP IHA METRO MVP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE


